PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yakov Makhmudov	04/05/2012
Igor Roussinov	04/05/2012
Curt T. Larson	04/05/2012
Vlad Vendrow	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RingCentral, Inc.
Street Address:	1400 Fashion Island Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	San Mateo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502434555

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5164
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Portnov

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18166-0040002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Alexander
	PATENT

REEL: 030880 FRAME: 0912

13913247

UT OV

Signature:	/Melissa Alexander/
Date:	07/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030880 FRAME: 0913

Attorney Docket No.: 18166-0040001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, YAKOV MAKHMUDOV of 101 McClellan Dr., # 3058, South San Francisco, CA 94080, IGOR ROUSSINOV of 1155 Weyburn Ln., #17, San Jose, CA 95129, CURT T. LARSON of 15 Mangels Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94131, VLAD VENDROW of 945 Corriente Pointe Drive, Redwood Shores, CA_94065, hereby assign to: RingCentral. Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 999 Baker Way, 5th Floor, San Mateo, CA 94404; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CROSS-PLATFORM PRESENCE, filed April 9, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/442,488 __, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 4/5/2012	
	YAKOV MAKHMUDOV
Witnessed by:	
Name: Heif	Date: 4/5/2012
Name: DMITRY VELICIANIN	Date: 4/3 (2012

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 18166-0040001

Date: 1(-5-2012	WM-
	IGOR ROUSSINOV
Witnessed by:	
Name: DMIZRY VELIZHANIN	Date: 4/5/2012
Name: Heart	Date: 4/5/2012
Date: 4-5-2012	Contifu
Witnessed by:	CURT T. LARSON
withessed by.	
Name: DOUGLAS R. CHARLITER	Date: $\frac{4/5/2012}{}$
Name: IAN P. EBLOVI	Date: 4/5/2012
Date: 4/5/2012	Mille
7	VLAD VENDROW
Witnessed by:	
Name: DOGLAS R. CHARDER	Date: 4/5/2012
Name: IAN P. EBLOVI	Date: 4/5/2012
ing 1. coloni	
50840498.doc	

Assignment Page 2 of 2